Get started with the Dev Board Mini
This page shows you how to set up the Coral Dev Board Mini, a single-board computer that accelerates
machine learning models with the on-board Edge TPU.
The board in your box is already flashed with Mendel Linux, so the setup simply requires connecting to the
board's shell console and updating some software. Then we'll show you how to run a TensorFlow Lite model
on the board. From there, you can try any of our other examples—perhaps connect a camera and run an object
detection model, pose detection model, keyphrase detector, and more.
Warning: Use caution when handling the board to avoid electrostatic discharge or contact with conductive

,
line
Device path
Pin
function
Pin
Pin
function
Device path
Chip
,
line
  +3.3 V 1 2 +5 V
 /dev/i2c-3 I2C1_SDA 3 4 +5 V
 /dev/i2c-3 I2C1_SCL 5 6 Ground
0, 22 /sys/class/gpio/gpio409 GPIO22 7 8
UART0_T
X
/dev/ttyS0
  Ground 9
1
0
UART0_R
X
/dev/ttyS0
0, 9 /sys/class/gpio/gpio396 GPIO9
1
1
1
2
GPIO36 /sys/class/gpio/gpio423 0, 36
0, 10 /sys/class/gpio/gpio397 GPIO10
1
3
1
4

3
2
PWM_A
/sys/class/pwm/pwmchip0/pw
m0
0, 0
0, 1
/sys/class/pwm/pwmchip0/pw
m1
PWM_B
3
3
3
4
Ground
0, 37 /sys/class/gpio/gpio424 GPIO37
3
5
3
6
GPIO13 /sys/class/gpio/gpio400 0, 13
0, 45 /sys/class/gpio/gpio432 GPIO45
3
7
3
8
GPIO38 /sys/class/gpio/gpio425 0, 38
  Ground
3
9
4
0
GPIO39 /sys/class/gpio/gpio426 0, 39
Program with python-periphery
The python-periphery library provides a generic Linux interface that's built atop the sysfs and character device
interface, providing APIs to control GPIO, PWM, I2C, SPI, and UART pins.
By default, the python-periphery package is included with the Mendel system image on the Dev Board Mini. So